TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI14759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL CASA ASSOCIATION		03/31/2023	Non-Profit Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NATIONAL COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE AND GUARDIAN AD LITEM ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	100 W. Harrison, North Tower, Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576010	LIGHT OF HOPE
Registration Number:	3353290	LIGHT OF HOPE
Registration Number:	3419829	LIGHT OF HOPE
Registration Number:	2621488	A POWERFUL VOICE IN A CHILD'S LIFE
Registration Number:	2540627	A POWERFUL VOICE IN A CHILD'S LIFE
Registration Number:	1558500	A CHILD'S VOICE IN COURT
Registration Number:	1558501	SPEAK UP FOR A CHILD
Registration Number:	3136888	SPEAK UP FOR A CHILD
Registration Number:	3134111	SPEAK UP FOR A CHILD
Registration Number:	2885128	STAND UP FOR AN ABUSED CHILD
Registration Number:	3134112	STAND UP FOR AN ABUSED CHILD
Registration Number:	1839711	CASA
Registration Number:	3577853	CASA
Registration Number:	3166206	CASA
Registration Number:	3234446	CASA
Registration Number:	3163686	CASA
Registration Number:	2936016	COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES
Registration Number:	3097296	COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0994

900833879

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3500072	COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES
Registration Number:	3419830	COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	3415532	
Registration Number:	3269023	
Registration Number:	3382711	
Registration Number:	3345009	
Registration Number:	4251120	LIFT UP A CHILD'S VOICE
Registration Number:	4877803	LIFT UP A CHILD'S VOICE
Registration Number:	4354811	I AM FOR THE CHILD
Registration Number:	4251409	I AM FOR THE CHILD
Registration Number:	4251410	I AM FOR THE CHILD
Registration Number:	4255179	I AM FOR THE CHILD
Registration Number:	4807825	LIFT UP A CHILD'S VOICE. A CHILD'S LIFE.
Registration Number:	5087225	LIFT UP A CHILD'S VOICE. A CHILD'S LIFE.
Registration Number:	6725187	CHANGE A CHILD'S STORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: PCTrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Will Rava
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004497-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	DANA PHILLIPS
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=NCASA CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0995



Secretary of State

I, STEVE R. HOBBS, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Amendment

NATIONAL CASA ASSOCIATION,

a Washington nonprofit corporation whereby the entity name is changed to

NATIONAL COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE AND GUARDIAN AD LITEM ASSOCIATION,

> were received and filed by this office on March 31, 2023 with an effective date of March 31, 2023.

> > Date Issued: June 23, 2023

UBI: 601 140 302



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Steve R. Hobbs, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 02/08/2024

LR Hobbe